502851373 06/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2897970

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
EVONIK DEGUSSA CO	ORPORATIO	N			12/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	EVONIK	CORPORATIO	RPORATION			
Street Address:	299 JEFF	ERSON ROA				
City:	PARSIPF	ARSIPPANY				
State/Country:	NEW JEF	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07054	07054				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1309		091844				
CORRESPONDENCE						
CONNESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(3	36)378-5400				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(3 be sent to t	he [°] e-mail add				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	(3 be sent to t f provided;	he e-mail add if that is unsu				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33	h e e-mail add if that is unsu 63785200				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	3) (to t to t (f provided) (to to t	h e e-mail add if that is unsu 63785200 ary.osborne@	iccessful, it will be se	ent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m SI	h e e-mail add if that is unsu 63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE	<i>iccessful, it will be se</i> smithmoorelaw.com	ent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m : Sl 30	h e e-mail add if that is unsu 63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE 00 NORTH GF	<i>iccessful, it will be se</i> smithmoorelaw.com ELEATHERWOOD LLI	ent via US M ⊃ ⁻E 1400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m : SI 30 G	h e e-mail add if that is unsu 63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE 00 NORTH GF	<i>iccessful, it will be se</i> Psmithmoorelaw.com E LEATHERWOOD LLI REENE STREET, SUIT D, NORTH CAROLINA	ent via US M ⊃ ⁻E 1400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m : Sl 30 G IUMBER:	h e e-mail add if that is unsu 63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE 00 NORTH GF REENSBORC	<i>iccessful, it will be se</i> Psmithmoorelaw.com E LEATHERWOOD LLI REENE STREET, SUIT D, NORTH CAROLINA	ent via US M ⊃ ⁻E 1400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m : Sl 30 G IUMBER:	he e-mail add if that is unsu 63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE 00 NORTH GF REENSBORC 5003073.	<i>iccessful, it will be se</i> smithmoorelaw.com ELEATHERWOOD LLI REENE STREET, SUIT D, NORTH CAROLINA 157US1 SBORNE	ent via US M ⊃ ⁻E 1400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m : Sl 30 G IUMBER:	he e-mail add if that is unsu 63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE 00 NORTH GF REENSBORC 5003073. MARY OS	<i>iccessful, it will be se</i> smithmoorelaw.com ELEATHERWOOD LLI REENE STREET, SUIT D, NORTH CAROLINA 157US1 SBORNE porne/	ent via US M ⊃ ⁻E 1400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m : Sl 30 G IUMBER:	he e-mail add if that is unsu i63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE 00 NORTH GF REENSBORC 5003073. MARY OS /Mary Osl	<i>iccessful, it will be se</i> smithmoorelaw.com ELEATHERWOOD LLI REENE STREET, SUIT D, NORTH CAROLINA 157US1 SBORNE porne/	ent via US M ⊃ ⁻E 1400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m : Sl 30 G IUMBER: :	he e-mail add if that is unsu 63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE 00 NORTH GF REENSBORC 5003073. MARY OS MARY OS 06/13/201	accessful, it will be se esmithmoorelaw.com E LEATHERWOOD LLI REENE STREET, SUIT 0, NORTH CAROLINA 157US1 SBORNE porne/	ent via US M 5 E 1400 27401		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m : Sl 30 G IUMBER: : :	he e-mail add if that is unsu i63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE 00 NORTH GF REENSBORC 5003073. MARY OS /Mary Osl 06/13/201	<i>iccessful, it will be se</i> smithmoorelaw.com ELEATHERWOOD LLI REENE STREET, SUIT D, NORTH CAROLINA 157US1 SBORNE Dorne/ 4	ent via US M 5 E 1400 27401		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Evonik_Degussa	(3 be sent to t f provided; 33 m : Si 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 4 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	he e-mail add if that is unsu i63785200 ary.osborne@ MITH MOORE 00 NORTH GF REENSBORC 5003073. 5003073. MARY OS /Mary Osl 06/13/201 n_to_Evonik_ n_to_Evonik_	<i>iccessful, it will be se</i> smithmoorelaw.com LEATHERWOOD LLI REENE STREET, SUIT D, NORTH CAROLINA 157US1 SBORNE Dorne/ 4 Corporation#page1.tif Corporation#page2.tif Corporation#page3.tif	ent via US M E 1400 27401		

Beth Chapman Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

as appears on file and of record in this office, the pages hereto attached, contain a true, accurate and literal copy of articles of amendment to certificate of incorporation of Evonik Degussa Corporation, changing the name to Evonik Corporation, as received and filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Alabama, showing the date of amendment as December 20, 2012, the date said instrument filed in the office of the Judge of Probate of Mobile was County.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

01/16/13

Date

eth Chapma

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 033100 FRAME: 0211 2012073500 Book-6968 Page-1955 Total Number of Pages: 3

$03 \rightarrow -642$ ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EVONIK DEGUSSA CORPORATION

Degussa Corporation, an Alabama corporation, pursuant to the provisions of §10A-2-10.06; Code of Alabama, hereby certifies that the Certificate of Incorporation of Degussa Alabama, Inc, dated the 26th day of November, 1973, which was recorded in Real Property Book 1302, Pages 776-791, and as amended by Certificate of Amendment dated September 26, 1975, recorded in Real Property Book 1502, Pages 0004-0006, and as further amended by Certificate of Amendment dated February 24, 1976, recorded in Real Property Book 1627, Pages 0405-0407, and as further amended by Certificate of Amendment dated September 20, 1976, recorded in Real Property Book 1640, Pages 0469-0471, and as further amended in the Articles and Plan of Merger of Degussa, Inc. into Degussa Alabama, Inc. dated September 30, 1977, as filed with the Secretary of State of Alabama has been and hereby is further amended as follows:

(1) Article FIRST thereof so that it shall read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

Evonik Corporation

(2) Article FOURTH is amended so that it shall read as follows:

The foregoing Amendments were adopted by the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation effective as of January 1, 2013, in the manner prescribed by the Alabama Business Corporation Act.

The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendments, and the number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, are as follows:

Designation: Common.

Number of Outstanding Shares: Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400)

Alabama Sec. Of State Entity Change 032-642 15/56/5015 Date 17:00 Time 121231 3 Pg \$50.00 File . 00 Ackn \$100.00 Exp \$150.00 Total 01/012

<u>Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast by Each Voting Group</u>: Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400)

<u>Number of Votes of Each Voting Group Represented at Meeting</u>: Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400)

PATENT REEL: 033100 FRAME: 0212

The total number of votes cast in favor of the Amendments by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendments was Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400); and the total number of votes cast against the Amendments by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendments was none.

DATED this 14th day of December, 2012

Evonik Degussa Corporation

Chegory Mullegen Gregory Mulligan, Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF PASSAIC

I, Patricia Malcolm, a Notary Public in and for said State, hereby certify that Gregory J. Mulligan whose named as Secretary of Evonik Degussa Corporation, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing Amendment, and who is known to me, acknowledged before to me on this day, that being informed of the contents of said Amendment, he, as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the 14th day of December, 2012

Notary Public PATRICIA MALCOLM ommission # 2228335 Public, State of New Jerse My Commission Expires February 11, 2015 State of Alabama-Mobile County I certify this instrument was filed on: December 20, 2012 8 9:43:54 AM RECORDING FEE \$25.00 S.R. FEE \$2.00 RECORDING FEES \$1.00 TOTAL AMOUNT \$28.00 Alabama Sec. Of State 2012073500 Don Davis, Judge of Probate Entity Change 032-642 CPRATEIED TRUE CORA D/C Probate Court of Mobile County, AL Date 12/26/2012 Time 17:00 Don Davis, Juda 121231 3 Pa File \$50.00 Ackn \$.00 Signature, \$100.00 Ехр Joe McEachern, Jr. Chief Clerk phol n Total \$150.00 Date 01/012

PATENT REEL: 033100 FRAME: 0213 Beth Chapman Secretary of State

P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

Evonik Corporation

This domestic business corporation is proposed to be formed in Alabama and is for the exclusive use of Evonik Degussa Corporation, 299 Jefferson Road, Parsippany, NJ 07054 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning December 19, 2012 and expiring April 19, 2013.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

December 19, 2012

Date

Beth Chapman

PATENT REEL: 033100 FRAME: 0214

Date

Sec. Of Stat

Change